
Official Box Score - Final
Bowling Green at Georgia Tech
02/14/2026 at Mac Nease Baseball Park at Russ Chandler Stadium (Atlanta, GA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Bowling Green 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 8 3 8

Georgia Tech 0 0 11 5 0 6 4 1 27 22 0 15

Win: Patel,Mason (1-0) Loss: Sova,Carrson (0-1) Save: None.

Bowling Green 4 (0-2; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

23 Salvione,Vinny SS 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
18  Scheiderer,Griffin (SS) 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 9 0 0

21  Seidel,Sam 2B 2 0 2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
43 Birchmeier,Brady 1B 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
16  Laird,Alex (PH/1B) 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 4

40 Mitta,Anthony 3B 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
3  Mancino,Pauly CF 4 1 1 0 0 1 8 1 2 2
34 Horky,Zack RF 3 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
4  Chopin,Chase (RF) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

7  Curlis,Brayden DH 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
29 Vickers,Lance (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

38 McKenzie,Cooper C 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0
25 DiLodovico,Andrew (C) 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0

17  Mottice,Carter LF 3 1 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
9  Sova,Carrson P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Stade,Ethan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Krouse,Luke (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Lumley,Carson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Buchanan,Joey (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Miller,Jackson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 34 4 8 4 4 16 24 11 3 8

BATTING

2B: Seidel [2] (off Angelakos); Salvione [1] (off Patel); Horky 2 [2] (off Patel) (off
McKelvey).

TB: Seidel 3; Salvione 2; Horky 4. 2-Out RBI: Mottice; Seidel 2. HBP: Scheiderer.
Team RISP: 3-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Seidel 2 [4]; Mancino [1].

Georgia Tech 27 (2-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Advincula,Jarren 2B 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
14  Brown,Cade (PH/2B/3B) 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

8  Burress,Drew CF 4 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
1  Brosius,Parker (PH/CF) 2 0 1 4 1 0 1 0 0 0

10  Schmidt,Kent 1B 2 3 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 2
0  Dee,Michael (PH/2B) 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

4  Hernandez,Alex RF 4 3 3 6 0 0 3 0 0 0
9  Lewis,Coleman (RF) 3 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 1

25 Lackey,Vahn DH 3 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
39 Neises,Tyler (DH) 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3

11  Zuckerman,Ryan 3B 5 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
5  Stephenson,Dominic (C) 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0

6  Daniel,Caleb LF 3 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
41  Hartwell,Judson (PH/LF) 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

34 Rogers,Drew C 2 2 1 1 2 0 7 0 0 0
19  Coupet,Nathanael (C/1B) 2 1 1 2 0 0 6 0 0 0

3  Kerce,Carson SS 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3
7  Baker,Will (SS) 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

29 Patel,Mason P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
55 McKelvey,Adam (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
99 Buursema,Porter (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Angelakos,Dimitri (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 43 27 22 25 15 8 27 3 0 15

BATTING

2B: Brosius [1] (off Buchanan); Zuckerman [1] (off Sova); Baker [2] (off Buchanan);

Burress [1] (off Stade).

HR: Hernandez [1] (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Sova)

TB: Brosius 2; Zuckerman 4; Hernandez 6; Baker 3; Burress 2. 2-Out RBI:

Zuckerman; Lackey 3; Rogers; Hernandez 3; Burress 2; Lewis. SF: Brosius;

Schmidt; Coupet; Daniel. HBP: Schmidt [2]; Brown; Stephenson; Baker [1].
Team RISP: 15-26.

BASERUNNING

SB: Lackey [1].

BGSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

9 Sova,Carrson (L) 2.2 5 7 7 5 3 18 13 71 37
32 Stade,Ethan (3.2) 0.2 3 6 3 4 1 9 5 40 19

27 Krouse,Luke (4.1) 2.0 8 6 2 0 0 16 14 53 35

15  Lumley,Carson (6.1) 0.0 1 2 2 0 0 2 1 7 4
33 Buchanan,Joey (6.1) 1.2 5 5 4 3 2 14 7 53 27

14  Miller,Jackson (8) 1.0 0 1 1 3 2 7 3 28 12

Totals 8.0 22 27 19 15 8 66 43 252 134

WP: Sova. HB: Miller; Lumley; Krouse; Buchanan. SFA: Krouse; Buchanan 3. Inher.

Rnrs: Lumley 1/2; Krouse 2/2; Stade 3/3; Buchanan 3/3.

GO-FO: Sova 0-5; Stade 0-1; Krouse 0-5; Lumley 0-0; Buchanan 0-3; Miller 1-0.

GT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

29 Patel,Mason (W) 5.0 5 2 2 2 7 21 19 96 63
55 McKelvey,Adam (6) 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 4 4 19 12

99 Buursema,Porter (7) 1.0 0 0 0 2 3 5 3 28 18

43 Angelakos,Dimitri (8) 2.0 2 2 2 0 3 9 8 35 22

Totals 9.0 8 4 4 4 16 39 34 178 115

HB: Angelakos.

GO-FO: Patel 2-5; McKelvey 0-0; Buursema 0-0; Angelakos 0-3.

Umpires: HP: Ryan Clark; 1B: Adam Dowdy; 2B: Craig Barron; 3B: Doug Vines.

First Pitch:1:02 PM. Duration:4:01.

Attendance:2419



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Bowling Green at Georgia Tech
02/14/2026 at Mac Nease Baseball Park at Russ Chandler Stadium (Atlanta, GA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Bowling Green 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 8 3 8

Georgia Tech 0 0 11 5 0 6 4 1 27 22 0 15

Bowling Green starters:
23/ss/Salvione,Vinny; 21/2b/Seidel,Sam; 43/1b/Birchmeier,Brady; 40/3b/Mitta,Anthony; 3/cf/Mancino,Pauly; 34/rf/Horky,Zack;

7/dh/Curlis,Brayden; 38/c/McKenzie,Cooper; 17/lf/Mottice,Carter; 9/p/Sova,Carrson;

Georgia Tech starters:
2/2b/Advincula,Jarren; 8/cf/Burress,Drew; 10/1b/Schmidt,Kent; 4/rf/Hernandez,Alex; 25/dh/Lackey,Vahn; 11/3b/Zuckerman,Ryan;

6/lf/Daniel,Caleb; 34/c/Rogers,Drew; 3/ss/Kerce,Carson; 29/p/Patel,Mason;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - BGSU batting

Salvione,Vinny struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS).

Seidel,Sam singled to first base (1-2 KBF).

Seidel,Sam stole second base.

Seidel,Sam stole third base.

Birchmeier,Brady struck out looking (3-2 KBFFBBK).

Mitta,Anthony struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Bottom of 1st - GT batting

Advincula,Jarren flied out to cf (2-1 BKB).

Burress,Drew struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS).

Schmidt,Kent flied out to cf (0-2 KF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BGSU 0 1 0 1

GT 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - BGSU batting

Mancino,Pauly singled to left field (0-0).

Mancino,Pauly stole second base.

Horky,Zack doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 KBB); Mancino,Pauly scored from second base.

Curlis,Brayden flied out to rf (0-2 KFF); Horky,Zack advanced to third base.

McKenzie,Cooper struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBFS).

Mottice,Carter singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BF); Horky,Zack scored.

Mottice,Carter out at first base, p to 1b, picked off.

Bottom of 2nd - GT batting

Hernandez,Alex flied out to rf (1-1 KB).

Lackey,Vahn walked (3-2 BKBKBFB).

Zuckerman,Ryan doubled to left center (1-2 KBKF); Lackey,Vahn advanced from first base to third base.

Daniel,Caleb struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Rogers,Drew walked (3-2 KBFBBB).

Kerce,Carson flied out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BGSU 2 3 0 0

GT 0 1 0 3



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - BGSU batting

Salvione,Vinny doubled down the left field line (0-0).

Seidel,Sam walked (3-0 BBBB).

Birchmeier,Brady struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS).

Mitta,Anthony flied out to cf (2-2 BSBF); Salvione,Vinny advanced to third base; Seidel,Sam advanced to second

base.

Mancino,Pauly flied out to rf (1-1 SB).

Bottom of 3rd - GT batting

Advincula,Jarren singled to shallow center field (2-2 BBKF).

Burress,Drew flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

Advincula,Jarren advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Schmidt,Kent walked (3-2 BFBKBB).

Hernandez,Alex homered to left field, 3RBI (0-0); Advincula,Jarren scored from second base; Schmidt,Kent

scored from first base.

Lackey,Vahn singled to center field (0-0).

Lackey,Vahn stole second base.

Zuckerman,Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS).

Daniel,Caleb walked (3-2 BBFKBB).

Rogers,Drew singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-0); Lackey,Vahn scored from second base; Daniel,Caleb
advanced from first base to third base.

Kerce,Carson walked (3-0 BBBB); Rogers,Drew advanced to second base.

BGSU pitching change: Stade,Ethan replaces Sova,Carrson.

Advincula,Jarren walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKB); Daniel,Caleb scored; Rogers,Drew advanced to third base;

Kerce,Carson advanced to second base.

Burress,Drew doubled to left field, 2RBI (1-2 KBK); Rogers,Drew scored; Kerce,Carson scored from second

base; Advincula,Jarren advanced from first base to third base.

Schmidt,Kent walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Hernandez,Alex singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Advincula,Jarren scored; Burress,Drew scored from
second base; Schmidt,Kent advanced from first base to third base; Hernandez,Alex advanced from to

second base on play and a fielding error by Mancino,Pauly (E8).

Lackey,Vahn singled up the middle, 2RBI (3-2 BBKFFBF); Schmidt,Kent scored; Hernandez,Alex scored from

second base, unearned.

Zuckerman,Ryan flied out to cf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BGSU 0 1 0 2

GT 11 7 1 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - BGSU batting

Horky,Zack grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKK).

Curlis,Brayden struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS).

McKenzie,Cooper grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 4th - GT batting

Daniel,Caleb struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Rogers,Drew walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Kerce,Carson walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Rogers,Drew advanced to second base.

BGSU pitching change: Krouse,Luke replaces Stade,Ethan.

Advincula,Jarren popped up to 2b (0-0).

Burress,Drew reached on an error by Horky,Zack (E9) (2-2 FBFB); Rogers,Drew scored from second base,

unearned; Kerce,Carson scored from first base, unearned; Burress,Drew advanced to second base.

Schmidt,Kent hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Hernandez,Alex singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-2 KF); Burress,Drew scored from second
base, unearned; Schmidt,Kent advanced to second base.

Lackey,Vahn singled to shallow right field, RBI (1-0 B); Schmidt,Kent scored from second base, unearned;
Hernandez,Alex advanced from first base to third base.

Zuckerman,Ryan singled to left center, RBI (0-2 KF); Hernandez,Alex scored, unearned; Lackey,Vahn
advanced from first base to third base; Zuckerman,Ryan advanced to second base on the throw.

Daniel,Caleb flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BGSU 0 0 0 0

GT 5 3 1 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - BGSU batting

Mottice,Carter flied out to rf (1-2 BFK).

Salvione,Vinny flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK).

Seidel,Sam walked (3-2 KBKFFBFBFB).

BGSU substitution: Laird,Alex pinch hitting for Birchmeier,Brady.

Laird,Alex struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBFS).

Bottom of 5th - GT batting

BGSU defensive substitution: DiLodovico,Andrew replaces McKenzie,Cooper at c

BGSU defensive substitution: Scheiderer,Griffin replaces Salvione,Vinny at ss

BGSU position change: Laird,Alex remains in the game at 1b

Rogers,Drew flied out to cf (3-1 SBBB).

Baker,Will singled to shallow center field (0-0).

GT substitution: Brown,Cade pinch hitting for Advincula,Jarren.

Brown,Cade singled to shallow center field (2-2 KBBK); Baker,Will advanced to second base.

GT substitution: Brosius,Parker pinch hitting for Burress,Drew.

Brosius,Parker flied out to cf (2-2 KFBFBF).

Schmidt,Kent flied out to cf (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BGSU 0 0 0 1

GT 0 2 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - BGSU batting

GT position change: Brown,Cade remains in the game at 2b

GT position change: Brosius,Parker remains in the game at cf

GT defensive substitution: Lewis,Coleman replaces Hernandez,Alex at rf

GT defensive substitution: Coupet,Nathanael replaces Rogers,Drew at c

GT defensive substitution: Baker,Will replaces Kerce,Carson at ss

GT pitching change: McKelvey,Adam replaces Patel,Mason.

Mitta,Anthony struck out looking (1-2 FFBK).

Mancino,Pauly struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS).

Horky,Zack doubled to right center (3-1 BKBB).

Curlis,Brayden struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Bottom of 6th - GT batting

GT substitution: Neises,Tyler replaces Lackey,Vahn at dh, batting 5th.

Lewis,Coleman singled to left center (0-1 F).

Neises,Tyler singled in the infield (3-2 BBBKK); Lewis,Coleman advanced to second base.

Zuckerman,Ryan singled to center field (2-1 BFB); Lewis,Coleman advanced to third base; Neises,Tyler advanced
to second base.

Daniel,Caleb in play muffed by cf by Mancino,Pauly (E8 A6) hit to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Lewis,Coleman
scored; Neises,Tyler advanced to third base; Zuckerman,Ryan out at second base, cf to ss.

BGSU pitching change: Lumley,Carson replaces Krouse,Luke.

Coupet,Nathanael singled to right field, RBI (1-2 BKF); Neises,Tyler scored; Daniel,Caleb advanced from first

base to third base.

Baker,Will hit by pitch (2-1 KBB); Coupet,Nathanael advanced to second base.

BGSU pitching change: Buchanan,Joey replaces Lumley,Carson.

Brown,Cade walked, RBI (3-1 BBBFB); Daniel,Caleb scored, unearned; Coupet,Nathanael advanced to third

base; Baker,Will advanced to second base.

Brosius,Parker doubled to left field, 2RBI (3-2 BBKSB); Coupet,Nathanael scored; Baker,Will scored from

second base; Brown,Cade advanced from first base to third base.

Schmidt,Kent sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Brown,Cade scored, unearned; Brosius,Parker advanced to third

base.

Lewis,Coleman struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BGSU 0 1 0 1

GT 6 5 1 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - BGSU batting

GT pitching change: Buursema,Porter replaces McKelvey,Adam.

DiLodovico,Andrew struck out looking (2-2 BBSKFFK).

Mottice,Carter walked (3-2 KBBBSFB).

Scheiderer,Griffin struck out looking (0-2 SSFK).

Seidel,Sam walked (3-2 BFKBBB); Mottice,Carter advanced to second base.

Laird,Alex struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS).

Bottom of 7th - GT batting

BGSU defensive substitution: Chopin,Chase replaces Horky,Zack at rf

BGSU defensive substitution: Chopin,Chase replaces Horky,Zack at rf

Neises,Tyler walked (3-2 FBFBBB).

Stephenson,Dominic hit by pitch (1-0 B); Neises,Tyler advanced to second base.

GT substitution: Hartwell,Judson pinch hitting for Daniel,Caleb.

Hartwell,Judson singled to left field (0-0); Neises,Tyler advanced to third base; Stephenson,Dominic advanced to

second base.

Coupet,Nathanael sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-1 BSBB); Neises,Tyler scored; Stephenson,Dominic advanced to

third base; Hartwell,Judson advanced to second base.

Baker,Will doubled to right field, RBI (3-0 BBB); Stephenson,Dominic scored; Hartwell,Judson advanced to

third base.

Brown,Cade walked (3-2 BKBSBB).

Brosius,Parker sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-2 KKB); Hartwell,Judson scored.

GT substitution: Dee,Michael pinch hitting for Schmidt,Kent.

Dee,Michael singled to shallow right field (2-2 BBSK); Dee,Michael advanced to third base; Brown,Cade

advanced to second base.

Lewis,Coleman singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Dee,Michael scored; Brown,Cade

advanced to third base; Dee,Michael advanced to second base.

Neises,Tyler struck out looking (0-2 FKFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BGSU 0 0 0 2

GT 4 4 0 3



8th Inning
Top of 8th - BGSU batting

GT position change: Brown,Cade now playing 3b from 2b

GT position change: Dee,Michael remains in the game at 2b

GT substitution: Stephenson,Dominic replaces Zuckerman,Ryan at c, batting 6th.

GT position change: Hartwell,Judson remains in the game at lf

GT position change: Coupet,Nathanael now playing 1b from c

GT pitching change: Angelakos,Dimitri replaces Buursema,Porter.

Mitta,Anthony flied out to cf (3-2 BKBBF).

Mancino,Pauly flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Chopin,Chase struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS).

Bottom of 8th - GT batting

BGSU pitching change: Miller,Jackson replaces Buchanan,Joey.

Stephenson,Dominic struck out looking (1-2 BSKK).

Hartwell,Judson walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Coupet,Nathanael grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 BF); Hartwell,Judson advanced to second base.

Baker,Will walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Brown,Cade hit by pitch (1-2 SKB); Hartwell,Judson advanced to third base; Baker,Will advanced to second base.

Brosius,Parker walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Hartwell,Judson scored; Baker,Will advanced to third base;
Brown,Cade advanced to second base.

Dee,Michael struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BGSU 0 0 0 0

GT 1 0 0 3

9th Inning
Top of 9th - BGSU batting

BGSU substitution: Vickers,Lance pinch hitting for Curlis,Brayden.

Vickers,Lance struck out looking (1-2 BSKK).

DiLodovico,Andrew flied out to rf (0-1 S).

Mottice,Carter singled to second base (0-1 F).

Scheiderer,Griffin hit by pitch (3-1 KBBB); Mottice,Carter advanced to second base.

Seidel,Sam doubled to right center, 2RBI (3-2 BKBBK); Mottice,Carter scored from second base;

Scheiderer,Griffin scored from first base.

Laird,Alex struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BGSU 2 2 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Bowling Green at Georgia Tech
02/14/2026 at Mac Nease Baseball Park at Russ Chandler Stadium (Atlanta, GA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Bowling Green 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 8 3 8

Georgia Tech 0 0 11 5 0 6 4 1 27 22 0 15

Bowling Green starters:
23/ss/Salvione,Vinny; 21/2b/Seidel,Sam; 43/1b/Birchmeier,Brady; 40/3b/Mitta,Anthony; 3/cf/Mancino,Pauly; 34/rf/Horky,Zack;

7/dh/Curlis,Brayden; 38/c/McKenzie,Cooper; 17/lf/Mottice,Carter; 9/p/Sova,Carrson;

Georgia Tech starters:
2/2b/Advincula,Jarren; 8/cf/Burress,Drew; 10/1b/Schmidt,Kent; 4/rf/Hernandez,Alex; 25/dh/Lackey,Vahn; 11/3b/Zuckerman,Ryan;

6/lf/Daniel,Caleb; 34/c/Rogers,Drew; 3/ss/Kerce,Carson; 29/p/Patel,Mason;

Top of 2nd - BGSU batting

Mancino,Pauly singled to left field (0-0).

Mancino,Pauly stole second base.

Horky,Zack doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 KBB); Mancino,Pauly scored from second base.

Curlis,Brayden flied out to rf (0-2 KFF); Horky,Zack advanced to third base.

McKenzie,Cooper struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBFS).

Mottice,Carter singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BF); Horky,Zack scored.

Mottice,Carter out at first base, p to 1b, picked off.

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - GT batting

Advincula,Jarren singled to shallow center field (2-2 BBKF).

Burress,Drew flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

Advincula,Jarren advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Schmidt,Kent walked (3-2 BFBKBB).

Hernandez,Alex homered to left field, 3RBI (0-0); Advincula,Jarren scored from second base; Schmidt,Kent scored from first base.

Lackey,Vahn singled to center field (0-0).

Lackey,Vahn stole second base.

Zuckerman,Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS).

Daniel,Caleb walked (3-2 BBFKBB).

Rogers,Drew singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-0); Lackey,Vahn scored from second base; Daniel,Caleb advanced from first base to third
base.

Kerce,Carson walked (3-0 BBBB); Rogers,Drew advanced to second base.

BGSU pitching change: Stade,Ethan replaces Sova,Carrson.

Advincula,Jarren walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKB); Daniel,Caleb scored; Rogers,Drew advanced to third base; Kerce,Carson advanced to second
base.



Burress,Drew doubled to left field, 2RBI (1-2 KBK); Rogers,Drew scored; Kerce,Carson scored from second base; Advincula,Jarren advanced

from first base to third base.

Schmidt,Kent walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Hernandez,Alex singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Advincula,Jarren scored; Burress,Drew scored from second base; Schmidt,Kent
advanced from first base to third base; Hernandez,Alex advanced from to second base on play and a fielding error by Mancino,Pauly

(E8).

Lackey,Vahn singled up the middle, 2RBI (3-2 BBKFFBF); Schmidt,Kent scored; Hernandez,Alex scored from second base, unearned.

Zuckerman,Ryan flied out to cf (0-0).

11 R, 7 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - GT batting

Daniel,Caleb struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Rogers,Drew walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Kerce,Carson walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Rogers,Drew advanced to second base.

BGSU pitching change: Krouse,Luke replaces Stade,Ethan.

Advincula,Jarren popped up to 2b (0-0).

Burress,Drew reached on an error by Horky,Zack (E9) (2-2 FBFB); Rogers,Drew scored from second base, unearned; Kerce,Carson scored
from first base, unearned; Burress,Drew advanced to second base.

Schmidt,Kent hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Hernandez,Alex singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-2 KF); Burress,Drew scored from second base, unearned; Schmidt,Kent
advanced to second base.

Lackey,Vahn singled to shallow right field, RBI (1-0 B); Schmidt,Kent scored from second base, unearned; Hernandez,Alex advanced from
first base to third base.

Zuckerman,Ryan singled to left center, RBI (0-2 KF); Hernandez,Alex scored, unearned; Lackey,Vahn advanced from first base to third base;
Zuckerman,Ryan advanced to second base on the throw.

Daniel,Caleb flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

5 R, 3 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - GT batting

GT substitution: Neises,Tyler replaces Lackey,Vahn at dh, batting 5th.

Lewis,Coleman singled to left center (0-1 F).

Neises,Tyler singled in the infield (3-2 BBBKK); Lewis,Coleman advanced to second base.

Zuckerman,Ryan singled to center field (2-1 BFB); Lewis,Coleman advanced to third base; Neises,Tyler advanced to second base.

Daniel,Caleb in play muffed by cf by Mancino,Pauly (E8 A6) hit to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Lewis,Coleman scored; Neises,Tyler advanced to
third base; Zuckerman,Ryan out at second base, cf to ss.

BGSU pitching change: Lumley,Carson replaces Krouse,Luke.

Coupet,Nathanael singled to right field, RBI (1-2 BKF); Neises,Tyler scored; Daniel,Caleb advanced from first base to third base.

Baker,Will hit by pitch (2-1 KBB); Coupet,Nathanael advanced to second base.

BGSU pitching change: Buchanan,Joey replaces Lumley,Carson.

Brown,Cade walked, RBI (3-1 BBBFB); Daniel,Caleb scored, unearned; Coupet,Nathanael advanced to third base; Baker,Will advanced to

second base.

Brosius,Parker doubled to left field, 2RBI (3-2 BBKSB); Coupet,Nathanael scored; Baker,Will scored from second base; Brown,Cade

advanced from first base to third base.

Schmidt,Kent sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Brown,Cade scored, unearned; Brosius,Parker advanced to third base.



Lewis,Coleman struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

6 R, 5 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - GT batting

BGSU defensive substitution: Chopin,Chase replaces Horky,Zack at rf

BGSU defensive substitution: Chopin,Chase replaces Horky,Zack at rf

Neises,Tyler walked (3-2 FBFBBB).

Stephenson,Dominic hit by pitch (1-0 B); Neises,Tyler advanced to second base.

GT substitution: Hartwell,Judson pinch hitting for Daniel,Caleb.

Hartwell,Judson singled to left field (0-0); Neises,Tyler advanced to third base; Stephenson,Dominic advanced to second base.

Coupet,Nathanael sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-1 BSBB); Neises,Tyler scored; Stephenson,Dominic advanced to third base; Hartwell,Judson
advanced to second base.

Baker,Will doubled to right field, RBI (3-0 BBB); Stephenson,Dominic scored; Hartwell,Judson advanced to third base.

Brown,Cade walked (3-2 BKBSBB).

Brosius,Parker sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-2 KKB); Hartwell,Judson scored.

GT substitution: Dee,Michael pinch hitting for Schmidt,Kent.

Dee,Michael singled to shallow right field (2-2 BBSK); Dee,Michael advanced to third base; Brown,Cade advanced to second base.

Lewis,Coleman singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Dee,Michael scored; Brown,Cade advanced to third base;
Dee,Michael advanced to second base.

Neises,Tyler struck out looking (0-2 FKFK).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - GT batting

BGSU pitching change: Miller,Jackson replaces Buchanan,Joey.

Stephenson,Dominic struck out looking (1-2 BSKK).

Hartwell,Judson walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Coupet,Nathanael grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 BF); Hartwell,Judson advanced to second base.

Baker,Will walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Brown,Cade hit by pitch (1-2 SKB); Hartwell,Judson advanced to third base; Baker,Will advanced to second base.

Brosius,Parker walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Hartwell,Judson scored; Baker,Will advanced to third base; Brown,Cade advanced to second base.

Dee,Michael struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS).

1 R, 0 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 9th - BGSU batting

BGSU substitution: Vickers,Lance pinch hitting for Curlis,Brayden.

Vickers,Lance struck out looking (1-2 BSKK).

DiLodovico,Andrew flied out to rf (0-1 S).

Mottice,Carter singled to second base (0-1 F).

Scheiderer,Griffin hit by pitch (3-1 KBBB); Mottice,Carter advanced to second base.

Seidel,Sam doubled to right center, 2RBI (3-2 BKBBK); Mottice,Carter scored from second base; Scheiderer,Griffin scored from first base.

Laird,Alex struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Bowling Green at Georgia Tech
02/14/2026 at Mac Nease Baseball Park at Russ Chandler Stadium (Atlanta, GA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Bowling Green 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 8 3 8

Georgia Tech 0 0 11 5 0 6 4 1 27 22 0 15

BOWLING GREEN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #18 Scheiderer, Griffin
#23 Salvione, Vinny

ss 1

3

1

0

0

1

0

0

2 #21 Seidel, Sam 2b 2 0 2 2

3 #16 Laird, Alex
#43 Birchmeier, Brady

1b 3

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 #40 Mitta, Anthony 3b 4 0 0 0

5 #3 Mancino, Pauly cf 4 1 1 0

6 #4 Chopin, Chase
#34 Horky, Zack

rf 1

3

0

1

0

2

0

1

7 #29 Vickers, Lance
#7 Curlis, Brayden

PH 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #25 DiLodovico, Andrew
#38 McKenzie, Cooper

c 2

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #17 Mottice, Carter lf 3 1 2 1

Totals 34 4 8 4
Runs 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
Hits 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 8

BGSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

9 Sova,Carrson (L) 2.2 5 7 7 5 3 18 13 71 37
32 Stade,Ethan (3.2) 0.2 3 6 3 4 1 9 5 40 19
27 Krouse,Luke (4.1) 2.0 8 6 2 0 0 16 14 53 35
15  Lumley,Carson (6.1) 0.0 1 2 2 0 0 2 1 7 4
33 Buchanan,Joey (6.1) 1.2 5 5 4 3 2 14 7 53 27
14  Miller,Jackson (8) 1.0 0 1 1 3 2 7 3 28 12

Totals 8.0 22 27 19 15 8 66 43 252 134

WP: Sova. HB: Miller; Lumley; Krouse; Buchanan. SFA: Krouse; Buchanan 3. Inher. Rnrs: Lumley 1/2; Krouse 2/2; Stade 3/3; Buchanan 3/3.

GO-FO: Sova 0-5; Stade 0-1; Krouse 0-5; Lumley 0-0; Buchanan 0-3; Miller 1-0.
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Bowling Green at Georgia Tech
02/14/2026 at Mac Nease Baseball Park at Russ Chandler Stadium (Atlanta, GA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Bowling Green 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 8 3 8

Georgia Tech 0 0 11 5 0 6 4 1 27 22 0 15

GEORGIA TECH SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #14 Brown, Cade
#2 Advincula, Jarren

3b 1

3

1

2

1

1

1

1

2 #1 Brosius, Parker
#8 Burress, Drew

cf 2

4

0

2

1

1

4

2

3 #0 Dee, Michael
#10 Schmidt, Kent

2b 2

2

1

3

1

0

0

1

4 #9 Lewis, Coleman
#4 Hernandez, Alex

rf 3

4

1

3

2

3

1

6

5 #39 Neises, Tyler
#25 Lackey, Vahn

dh 2

3

2

1

1

3

0

3

6 #5 Stephenson, Dominic
#11 Zuckerman, Ryan

c 1

5

1

0

0

3

0

1

7 #41 Hartwell, Judson

#6 Daniel, Caleb

lf 1

3

2

2

1

0

0

1

8 #19 Coupet, Nathanael
#34 Rogers, Drew

1b 2

2

1

2

1

1

2

1

Totals 43 27 22 25
Runs 0 0 11 5 0 6 4 1 27
Hits 0 1 7 3 2 5 4 0 22
Errors 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
LOB 0 3 1 2 2 1 3 3 15
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# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

9 #7 Baker, Will
#3 Kerce, Carson

ss 2

1

1

2

2

0

1

0

Totals 43 27 22 25
Runs 0 0 11 5 0 6 4 1 27
Hits 0 1 7 3 2 5 4 0 22
Errors 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
LOB 0 3 1 2 2 1 3 3 15

GT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

29 Patel,Mason (W) 5.0 5 2 2 2 7 21 19 96 63
55 McKelvey,Adam (6) 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 4 4 19 12
99 Buursema,Porter (7) 1.0 0 0 0 2 3 5 3 28 18
43 Angelakos,Dimitri (8) 2.0 2 2 2 0 3 9 8 35 22

Totals 9.0 8 4 4 4 16 39 34 178 115

HB: Angelakos.

GO-FO: Patel 2-5; McKelvey 0-0; Buursema 0-0; Angelakos 0-3.
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